adjustments directly attributable to the Disposal for the purpose of illustrating the effect
of the Disposal as if it had taken place on 31 March 2010 for the unaudited pro forma
consolidated statement of financial position and on 1 April 2009 for the unaudited pro
forma consolidated income statement and consolidated statement of cash flows for the
year ended 31 March 2010.

The unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information has been prepared for illustrative
purpose only and because of its hypothetical nature, it may not give a true picture of the
financial position of the Remaining Group and the Disposal completed as at 31 March 2010
or at any future date and of the financial results and cash flows of the Remaining Group
for the year ended 31 March 2010 had the Disposal been completed as at 1 April 2009 or for
any future period.

APPENDIX II UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL
INFORMATION OF THE REMAINING GROUP

– II-3 –

Unaudited pro forma consolidated statement of financial position of the Remaining
Group

The Group
as at

31 March
2010 Pro forma adjustments

Pro forma
Remaining

Group
HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Note 1 Note 2

Non-current assets
Property, plant and equipment 541,067 – – 541,067
Investment properties 1,133,308 – – 1,133,308
Goodwill – – – –
Investment in an associate 789,547 (789,547) – –
Held-to-maturity investments 15,365 – – 15,365
Other assets 6,401 – – 6,401

2,485,688 1,696,141

Current assets
Inventories 3,001 – – 3,001
File costs – – – –
Available-for-sale

financial assets 8,093 – – 8,093
Trade receivables 33,218 – – 33,218
Other receivables, deposits and

prepayments 23,685 – – 23,685
Amount due from an associate 87,907 (87,907) – –
Bank balances and cash 1,279,074 – 1,453,726 2,732,800

1,434,978 2,800,797

Current liabilities
Trade payables 5,304 – – 5,304
Other payables and accrued

charges 27,647 – – 27,647
Tax liabilities 1,000 – – 1,000
Promissory notes 205,185 – – 205,185
Conversion option derivative 60,000 – – 60,000
Convertible note 379,010 – – 379,010

678,146 678,146

Net current assets 756,832 2,122,651

Total assets less current
liabilities 3,242,520 3,818,792

APPENDIX II UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL
INFORMATION OF THE REMAINING GROUP

– II-4 –

The Group
as at

31 March
2010 Pro forma adjustments

Pro forma
Remaining

Group
HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Note 1 Note 2

Capital and reserves
Share capital 1,179,157 – – 1,179,157
Share premium and reserves 1,194,684 – 576,272 1,770,956

Equity attributable to owners of
the Company 2,373,841 2,950,113

Minority interests 753,849 – – 753,849

Total equity 3,127,690 3,703,962

Non-current liabilities
Deferred tax liabilities 113,801 – – 113,801
Other liabilities 1,029 – – 1,029

114,830 114,830

3,242,520 3,818,792

APPENDIX II UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL
INFORMATION OF THE REMAINING GROUP

– II-5 –

Unaudited pro forma consolidated income statement of the Remaining Group

The Group
for the year

ended
31 March

2010 Pro forma adjustments

Pro forma
Remaining

Group
HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Note 3 Note 4

Continuing operations
Revenue 425,169 – – 425,169
Cost of sales (226,413) – – (226,413)

Gross profit 198,756 198,756

Other income 38,512 (24,175) – 14,337
Other gain and loss (26,219) – 692,471 666,252
Change in fair value of

conversion option derivative 8,000 – – 8,000
Selling and distribution costs (4,628) – – (4,628)
General and administrative

expenses (114,388) 6 – (114,382)
Share of profit of an associate 248,221 (248,221) – –
Financial costs (44,825) – – (44,825)

Profit before taxation 303,429 723,510
Taxation credit 661 – – 661

Profit for the year from
continuing operations 304,090 724,171

Discontinued operations
Profit for the year from

discontinued operations 37,992 – – 37,992

Profit for the year 342,082 762,163

Attributable to:
Owners of the Company 275,660 (272,390) 692,471 695,741
Minority interests 66,422 – – 66,422

342,082 762,163

APPENDIX II UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL
INFORMATION OF THE REMAINING GROUP

– II-6 –

Unaudited pro forma consolidated statement of cash flows of the Remaining Group

The Group
for the year

ended
31 March

2010 Pro forma adjustments

Pro forma
Remaining

Group
HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Note 3 Note 4

OPERATING ACTIVITIES
Profit for the year 342,082 (272,390) 692,471 762,163
Adjustment for:

Interest income (37,160) 24,175 – (12,985)
Interest expense 44,825 – – 44,825
Taxation credit (661) – – (661)
Allowance for bad and

doubtful debts for trade and
other receivables 202 – – 202

Change in fair value of
conversion option derivative (8,000) – – (8,000)

Depreciation of property, plant
and equipment 85,341 – – 85,341

Depreciation of investment
properties 112,060 – – 112,060

Gain on deconsolidation/
disposal of subsidiaries (49,458) – (692,471) (741,929)

Amortisation of film costs 8,121 – – 8,121
Share of profit of an associate (248,221) 248,221 – –

Operating cash flows before
movements of working capital 249,131 – – 249,137

Decrease in other assets 196 – – 196
Increase in film costs (1,791) – – (1,791)
Increase in inventories (548) – – (548)
Increase in trade receivables (1,740) – – (1,740)
Increase in other receivables,

deposits and prepayments (4,437) – – (4,437)
Decrease in amount due from

a related company 500 – – 500
Increase in trade payables 2,839 – – 2,839
Increase in other payables and

accrued charges 5,661 – – 5,661
Increase in other liabilities 314 – – 314

Cash generated from operations 250,125 250,131
Hong Kong Profits Tax Paid – – – –

NET CASH FROM
OPERATING ACTIVITIES 250,125 250,131

APPENDIX II UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL
INFORMATION OF THE REMAINING GROUP

– II-7 –

The Group
for the year

ended
31 March

2010 Pro forma adjustments

Pro forma
Remaining

Group
HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Note 3 Note 4

INVESTING ACTIVITIES
Interest received 47,197 (24,175) – 23,022
Net cash (outflow) inflow on

deconsolidation/disposal of
subsidiaries (11,031) – 1,731,057 1,720,026

Purchase of property, plant and
equipment (23,680) – – (23,680)

Purchase of investment
properties (68) – – (68)

Proceeds on disposal of
property, plant and equipment 112 – – 112

Purchase of held-to-maturity
investments (15,250) – – (15,250)

Purchase of available-for-sale
investments (963) – – (963)

Advance to an associate (400,320) – – (400,320)
Repayment from an associate 799,520 – – 799,520

NET CASH FROM INVESTING
ACTIVITIES 395,517 2,102,399

FINANCING ACTIVITIES
Interest paid (4,000) – – (4,000)
Repayment of promissory notes (88,408) – – (88,408)

NET CASH USED IN
FINANCING ACTIVITIES (92,408) (92,408)

NET INCREASE IN CASH
AND CASH EQUIVALENTS 553,234 2,260,122

CASH AND CASH
EQUIVALENTS AT
BEGINNING OF THE YEAR 704,644 704,644

EFFECT OF FOREIGN
EXCHANGE RATE CHANGES 21,196 21,196